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»
R o

THERE IS5 NO FINTS! ©.T1

Annual On-Line
Race Chronicles: Grand Circuit Series

updated to include results up to 31.03.2024 © Harness Racing Australia Inc

Note: 1976/1977 - inaugural Australian Grand Circuit created. 1977- 1991 - known as Australian Grand Circuit. 1992-2022 — New Zealand
included and Circuit renamed Australasian Grand Circuit. 2023 - reverted to Australian Grand Circuit. These Chronicles include Australian

Legs only.
A.G. HUNTER CUP - VIC (G1)
Known as Hunter Cup
OPEN CLASS PACE - Raced at Melton, VIC
Known as A.G. Hunter Memorial 1987-1993
Grand Circuit Event 1976-1986; Since 1995 to date
(Raced at Showgrounds 1949-1976)
(Raced at Moonee Valley 1977-2010)
YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2024 $500,000 LEAP TO FAME GW Dixon GW Dixon 2760m 1:54.0
2023 $500,000 HONOLUA BAY DN Moran Emma J Stewart 2760m 1:55.2
2022 $500,000 KING OF SWING NZ LA McCarthy Belinda J McCarthy 2760m 1:56.7
2021 $500,000 LOCHINVAR ART DN Moran DN Moran 2760m 1:54.8
2020 $500,000 KING OF SWING NZ G Hall Jnr CA Cross 2760m 1:55:4
2019 $500,000 TIGER TARA NZ TP McCarthy KJ Pizzuto 2760m 1:53:2
2018 $500,000 LAZARUS Nz M Purdon M Purdon 2760m 1:54:1
2017 $500,000 BLING IT ON LA McCarthy JP McCarthy 2760m 1:55:1
Standing Start
2016 $500,000 SMOLDA M Purdon fr M Purdon 3280m 1:57.3
2015 $400,000 ARDEN ROONEY NZ Kerry E Manning fr Kerry E Manning 3280m 1:58.4
2014 $400,000 CHRISTEN ME NZ DJ Dunn fr CT Dalgety 3280m 1:59.2
2013 $400,000 MAH SISH Nz AM Butt fr TG Butt 3280m 1:59.2
2012 $425,000 CHOISE ACHIEVER NZ AM Butt fr TG Butt 3280m 1:59.9
2011 $425,000 STUNIN CULLEN Nz AM Butt fr TG Butt 3280m 2:01.1
2010 $400,000 BONDY NZ DJ Buitt fr DJ Butt 3065m 2:01.7
2009 $400,000 MR FEELGOOD USA AM Butt 10m TG Butt 3065m 1:59.3
2008 $400,000 BLACKS A FAKE Natalie C Rasmussen 30m Natalie C Rasmussen 3065m 1:58.9
2007 $500,000 STING LIKA BEE CA Alford 10m BH Tuddenham 3065m 2:00.6
2006 $500,000 ABOUT TO ROCK Kate M Gath fr AP Gath 3050m 2:03.0
2005 $450,000 ELSU NZ DJ Butcher 20m GC Small 3050m 2:01.9
2004 $400,000 MISTER D G NZ AM Butt fr TG Butt 3050m 2:03.5
2003 $400,000 MONT DENVER GOLD CA Alford fr BW Alford 3050m 2:02.6
2002 $400,000 SAFE AND SOUND LJ Justice 10m JD Justice 3050m 2:01.9
2001 $400,000 ANOTHER PARTY NZ MB Reed fr MB Reed 3050m 2:01.4
2000 $400,000 YULESTAR NZ TF Shaw fr JL Nolan 3020m 2.01.3
1999 $400,000 PARIS AFFAIR CA Alford fr - 3280m 2:04.3
1998 $400,000 TRY A FLUKE NZ BP Hancock 10m - 3280m 2:02.5
1997 $450,000 SURPRISE PACKAGE NzZ AG Herlihy 10m - 3280m 2:02.4
1996 $325,000 VICS VANCE NZ B Purdon fr - 3280m 2:03.4
1995 $200,000 BLOSSOM LADY NZ AM Butt 30m - 3280m 2:00.6
1994 $150,000 BLOSSOM LADY NZ AM Butt 20m - 3280m 2:01.2
1993 (Mar) $40,460 MASTER MUSICIAN NZ RJ Dunn 40m - 2840m 2:02.8
Mobile Start

1991 $24,845 ODDS TORADO SD Dove - 2380m 2:01.0
1990 $25,000 OUR BRENRAY Tracey L O'Sullivan - 2380m 2:02.3
1989 $25,000 VICTORYS PHIL TA Mahar - 2380m 2:00.2
1988 $25,000 SIR REILLY VJ Knight - 2380m 1:59.3
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YEAR
1987 (Dec)
1987

1986

1985
1984*
1983

1982

1981

1980

1979

1978

1977

1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956
1955
1954
1953
1952
1951
1950
1949

STAKES
$25,000
$25,000
$125,000
$100,000
$100,000
$99,000
$100,000
$100,000
$82,000
$74,250
$60,000
$60,000

$53,500
$47,000
$40,000
$30,200
$20,000
$22,000
$14,000
$14,000
$14,000
$14,000
$12,000
$10,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$8,000
$5,000
$5,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$4,000

HORSE
TRUNKEY STING
ARMCHAIR RIDE
VILLAGE KID

PREUX CHEVALIER

RAPID FROST
POPULAR ALM
GAMMALITE
KOALA KING
PURE STEEL
HANNA'S BOY
PURE STEEL
PURE STEEL
Standing Start
TRUANT ARMAGH
ROYAL GAZE
MONARA
MONARA

DIXIE BOY

SON OF NANCY
ADIOS COURT
GOLDEN ALLEY
BON ADIOS

WAITAKI HANOVER

MINUTEMAN
STORMY BRUCE
MINUTEMAN

IDLE RAIDER
SHEFFIELD GLOBE
SHEFFIELD GLOBE
SIBELIA

PAY LOAD

RADIANT VENTURE

MINERAL SPRING
MERCHANT
GENTLEMAN JOHN
RIBANDS

NEW ORO
FLOODLIGHT
AVIAN DERBY
AMOROUS

SILVER PEAK

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

TB Warwick
VJ Knight
AC Lewis

BJ Perkins
M Cunningham fr
VJ Knight
WB Clarke
BR Gath

TE Demmler
H Hocking
TE Demmler
J Retzlaff

BR Gath fr

K Pocock fr

D Dove fr

D Dove scr

JL Young scr

N Welsh scr

C Webster scr

H Pullen scr

W Shinn scr

D Townley 24 yds
ER Hurley 12 yds
BJ Forrester scr
ER Hurley scr

PJ Ryan scr

W Shinn 12yds
W Shinn scr

M Adams 12yds
WA Hickey scr

F Connor 12yds
M Adams 12yds
WK Webster 12yds
E Rothacker scr
PJ Hall 48yds
JW King scr

D Cornish scr
SW Bray scr

AR Gath 24yds

F Culbert scr

TRAINER

DISTANCE
2380m
2380m
2380m
2870m
2870m
2870m
2870m
2870m
2870m
2900m
2800m
2900m

2851m
2851m
2851m
14f 36yds
14f 36yds
14f 36yds
14f 36yds
14f 36yds
14f 36yds
14f

14f

14f

14f

13f

13f

14f

14f

13f

14f

12 1/2f
12 1/2f
12 3/4f
12 1/2f
12 1/2f
12 1/2f
12 1/2f
12 1/2f
12 1/2f

RATE
2:00.8
2:02.6
1:14.2
1:13.6
1:17.1
1:14.3
1:17.9
1:17.3
1:16.6
1:18.3
1:15.6
1:17.4

1:21.0
1:19.2
1:19.5
2:11.0
2:09.0
2:07.6
2:07.0
2:07.8
2:08.8
2:06.6
2:08.8
2:08.0
2:09.2
2:10.0
2:09.6
2:10.2
2:07.8
2:14.2
2:12.0
2:09.2
2:10.0
2:09.6
2:08.2
2:10.2
2:09.4
2:104
2:11.8
2:11.0
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YEAR
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016 (Feb)
2014 (Nov)
2013 (Nov)
2013 (Apr)
2011 (Nov)
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1996 (June)
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987

INTER DOMINION PACING CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

* GRAND CIRCUIT EVENT *

OPEN CLASS PACE - Australia and New Zealand

For further information about the Inter Dominion Championships, please refer to the Inter Dominion Chronicles

STAKES
$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$750,000
$750,000
$750,000
$750,000
$750,000
$750,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000

$500,000
$500,000
$550,000
$550,000
$300,000
$400,000
$300,000
$300,000
$290,000
$288,000
$300,000
$300,000
$297,499
$267,000
$277,500
$267,500
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$176,437

at this address: http://www.harness.org.au/inter/stars.htm

MIRACLE MILE — NSW (G1)
OPEN CLASS PACE - Raced at Menangle, Sydney, NSW

HORSE

LEAP TO FAME
CATCH A WAVE

KING OF SWING NZ
KING OF SWING Nz
KING OF SWING NZ
SPANKEM Nz

MY FIELD MARSHAL NZ
LENNYTHESHARK
HAVE FAITH IN ME NZ
CHRISTEN ME Nz
BEAUTIDE

BABY BLING NZ
SMOKEN UP
SMOKEN UP
MONKEY KING NZ
DIVISIVE

Not Held

BE GOOD JOHNNY
BE GOOD JOHNNY
SOKYOLA Nz
SOKYOLA NZ
DOUBLE IDENTITY
SMOOTH SATIN
HOLMES D G Nz
HOLMES D G NZ
CHRISTIAN CULLEN Nz
OUR SIR VANCELOT NZ
IRAKLIS Nz

NORMS DAUGHTER
CHOKIN Nz

CHOKIN Nz

FRANCO TIGER

CHRISTOPHER VANCE NZ

WESTBURN GRANT
WESTBURN GRANT
OUR MAESTRO
VILLAGE KID

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER
GW Dixon
Kate M Gath
LA McCarthy
LA McCarthy
LA McCarthy
M Purdon
AM Butt

CA Alford
Natalie C Rasmussen
DJ Dunn

JR Rattray
MP Rue

LJ Justice

LJ Justice
RT May

PH Rixon

JP McCarthy
JP McCarthy
Jodi N Quinlan
LJ Justice

HB Martin

AS Turnbull

B Purdon

B Purdon

DP Campbell
HA James

RT May

Kellie L Kersley
AG Herlihy
AG Herlihy
BR Gath

AG Herlihy
VW Frost

VW Frost

VJ Knight

AC Lewis

Grand Circuit Event since 1977
(Raced at Harold Park, 1967-2008)

TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
GW Dixon Mile 1:48.3
AP Gath Mile 1:48.8
BJ McCarthy Mile 1:49.2
BJ McCarthy Mile 1:49.2
CA Cross Mile 1:48.0
M Purdon, Natalie C Rasmussen  Mile 1:47:7
TG Butt Mile 1:46:9
D Aiken Mile 1:49:2
M Purdon Mile 1:47.5
CT Dalgety Mile 1:49.1
JR Rattray Mile 1:50.2
BJ McCarthy Mile 1:50.5
LJ Justice Mile 1:51.8
LJ Justice Mile 1:50.3
BR Hill Mile 1:50.8
PH Rixon 1760m 1:56.0
JP McCarthy 1760m 1:54.3
JP McCarthy 1760m 1:55.9
LJ Justice 1760m 1:54.9
LJ Justice 1760m 1:54.6
HB Martin 1760m 1:55.2
AS Turnbull 1760m 1:56.9
B Purdon 1760m 1:54.6
- 1760m 1.56.4
- 1760m 1:54.4
- 1760m 1:55.5
- 1760m 1:54.2
- 1760m 1:55.6
- Mile 1:56.2
- Mile 2:00.0
- Mile 1:56.7
- Mile 1:57.2
- Mile 1:55.6
- Mile 1:57.9
- Mile 1:58.1
- Mile 1:57.7
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YEAR
1986 (Nov)
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967

YEAR

2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001*
2000*
1999*
1998

STAKES
$140,000
$125,000
$130,000
$101,330
$80,000
$90,000
$70,000
$65,000
$60,000
$50,000
$47,000
$48,200
$38,000
$25,000
$36,000
$20,000
$20,000
$15,700
$14,350
$17,500
$15,000

STAKES

$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$125,000

$100,000
$125,000
$100,000
$99,000
$99,000
$98,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000

HORSE

MASTER MOOD
VILLAGE KID
PREUX CHEVALIER
DOUBLE AGENT
POPULAR ALM
GUNDARY FLYER
FRIENDLY FOOTMAN
LOCARNO

THE SCOTSMAN
PURE STEEL
ROYAL FORCE
PALEFACE ADIOS
YOUNG QUINN
HONDO GRATTAN
REICHMAN

BAY FOYLE
MOUNT EDEN
LUCKY CREED
ADAPTOR
HALWES

ROBIN DUNDEE

DRIVER
KL Williams
AC Lewis
BJ Perkins
J llisley

VJ Knight
M Day

K Newman
R Butt

G Sparkes
T Demmler
D Anderson
C Pike

C Hunter
AD Turnbull
R Hocking
CK Parsons
EJ Miles
VW Frost

J Hargreaves
K Newman

R Cameron

TRAINER

QUEENSLAND PACING CHAMPIONSHIP (G1)
OPEN CLASS PACE - Raced at Albion Park, Brisbane, Qld
Grand Circuit Event since 1977
(Known as "Albion Park Ten Thousand" 1969-74)
(Known as "Sir Clive Uhr Championship" 1975-80)

HORSE

- Discontinued -

OUR HI JINX NZ

FOR A REASON
IDEAL SCOTT NZ
WASHAKIE NZ

MR FEELGOOD USA
MR FEELGOOD USA
BLACKS A FAKE
BLACKS A FAKE

Not Held

SLIPNSLIDE
SLIPNSLIDE
COBBITY CLASSIC
DOUBLE IDENTITY
DOUBLE IDENTITY
COURAGE UNDER FIRE Nz
TAILAMADE LOMBO
KYEMA KID

THREE HALF WHITES

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

GR Sugars

LA McCarthy

JP McCarthy

LA McCarthy

LA McCarthy

LA McCarthy

Natalie C Rasmussen

Natalie C Rasmussen

LA McCarthy
LA McCarthy
LA McCarthy
HB Martin
HB Martin
BP Hancock
CA Alford

RJ Hancock
JT Warwick

TRAINER

IP Gurney

BJ McCarthy

BJ McCarthy

JP McCarthy

JP McCarthy

LA McCarthy

Natalie C Rasmussen

Natalie C Rasmussen

LA McCarthy
LA McCarthy
JP McCarthy
HB Martin
HB Martin
BP Hancock
JE Davies

DISTANCE RATE
Mile 1:56.1
Mile 1:56.9
Mile 1:56.7
Mile 1:59.6
Mile 1:57.7
Mile 1:56.9
Mile 1:59.2
Mile 2:00.4
Mile 2:00.7
Mile 2:00.4
Mile 1:59.5
Mile 1:58.4
Mile 1:58.8
Mile 1:59.0
Mile 1:58.4
Mile 2:00.6
Mile 1:58.8
Mile 1:59.0
Mile 1:59.2
Mile 1:58.6
Mile 1:59.0
DISTANCE RATE
2680m 1:55.0
2680m 1:56.4
2680m 1:57.8
2680m 1:57.5
2680m 1:57.0
2680m 1:55.9
2609m 1:58.9
2138m 1:56.0
2138m 1:59.2
2138m 1:55.7
2680m 1:57.3
2138m 1:55.7
2647m 1:58.0
2100m 2:00.0
2100m 1:55.3
2100m 1.57.8
2100m 1:58.0
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YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
1997 $100,500 PETER SANTOS NE Coy - 2100m 1:58.4
1996 $100,000 DESPERATE COMMENT NZ PH Jones - 2100m 1:55.7
1995 $100,000 SUNSHINE BAND CJ Gleeson - 2100m 1:55.8
1994 $93,150 CHANDON VW Frost - 2100m 1:58.1
1993 $96,850 WARRIOR KHAN AD Peace - 2100m 1:57.0
1992 $98,646 FRANCO TIGER BR Gath - 2100m 1:58.0
1991 $91,500 FRANCO ICE NZ GA Lang - 2100m 1:55.0
1990 $100,000 WESTBURN GRANT VW Frost - Mile 1:57.4
1989 $100,000 THORATE BP Hancock - Mile 1:53.9
1988 $80,000 OUR MAESTRO VJ Knight - Mile 1:56.4
1987 $80,000 HENRY LUCA KJ Thomas - Mile 1:58.1
1986 $70,000 WONDAI'S MATE DM Reinke - Mile 1:55.6
1985 $100,000 PREUX CHEVALIER BJ Perkins - Mile 1:54.3
1984 $100,000 WONDAI'S MATE DM Reinke - Mile 1:56.2
1983 (Oct) $100,000 POPULAR ALM VJ Knight - Mile 1:55.8
1983 Not Held

1982 $60,000 DOUBLE AGENT J lisley - 2530m 1:16.6
1981 $60,000 GAMMALITE WB Clarke - 2530m 1:17.5

Standing Start -

1980 $40,000 KOALA KING B Hancock 15m - 2530m 1:17.1
1979 $40,000 KOALA KING K Robinson 15m - 2530m 1:18.5
1978 $40,000 RIP VAN WINKLE M Vanderkamp 15m - 2530m 1:17.2
1977 $40,000 PALEFACE ADIOS C Pike 24m - 2530m 1:18.4
1976 $40,000 DON'T RETREAT L Moulds 15m - 2530m 1:19.4
1975 $40,000 PALEFACE ADIOS C Pike 15m - 2530m 1:18.9
1974 $40,000 SPIKE K Robinson fr - 2530m 1:19.7
1973 $10,000 APOLLO ELEVEN K Newman scr - 12f 132yds 2:12.4
1972 $10,000 RED VICAR L Moulds 12yds - 12f 132yds 2:05.4
1971 $10,000 PARA CHIEF R Hocking scr - 12f 132yds 2:06.2
1970 $10,000 STYLE BEAU T Mahar scr - 12f 132yds 2:09.0
1969 $10,000 BILLY ADIOS K Newman 12yds - 12f 132yds 2:06.8

* Held at Gold Coast

BLACKS A FAKE QUEENSLAND CHAMPIONSHIP - QLD (G1)
OPEN CLASS PACE - Race at Albion Park, Brisbane, QLD
Grand Circuit Event since 2017
(Known as The Winter Cup from 1986 - 2011)

YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2023 $400,000 SWAYZEE CM Hart JR Grimson 2680m 1:54.0
2022 $355,000 MAJESTIC CRUISER CM Hart JR Grimson 2680m 1:54.7
2021 $250,000 AMAZING DREAM NZ BN Orange N Purdon 2680m 1:55.3
2020 $175,660 KING OF SWING NZ LA McCarthy CA Cross 2680m 1:58.5
2019 $250,660 COLT THIRTY ONE GW Dixon GW Dixon 2680m 1:53.7
2018 $200,540 LET IT RIDE NZ DJ Dunn TG Butt 2680m 1:54:8
2017 $200,540 HECTORJAYJAY JW Aiken D Aiken 2680m 1:56:1
2016 $200,000 OHOKA PUNTER Nz N Purdon N Purdon 2680m 1:58.3
2015 $125,000 PHILADELPHIA MAN Gavin Lang Emma J Stewart 2680m 1:56.8
2014 $100,000 IM THEMIGHTYQUINN NZ GE Hall Jnr GE Hall Snr 2680m 1:56.1
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VICTORIA CUP (G1)

DRIVER

LA McCarthy
JP McCarthy
MJ Langdon
GJ Fitzpatrick

Natalie C Rasmussen

GW Dixon

Natalie C Rasmussen

Natalie C Rasmussen

AJ McCarthy
CA Petroff

LJ Justice
HB Martin

PJ Greig
Gavin Lang
MJ Dux

DW Wilson
VJ Rasmussen
MJ Dux

AM Donohoe
PW Morris
AD Peace

DJ Alexander
AM Donohoe
K Rivett

BR Gath

BP Hancock
PG Gath

DM Reinke

TRAINER

BJ McCarthy
JP McCarthy
MJ Langdon
PRJ Fitzpatrick

Natalie C Rasmussen

WF Dixon

Natalie C Rasmussen

Natalie C Rasmussen

JP McCarthy
AE Johnson
LJ Justice
HB Martin
NJ Clarke

Gavin Lang

OPEN CLASS PACE - Raced at Melton, VIC
Grand Circuit Event since 1987
(Known as Winfield Gold Cup 1974-89)
(Raced at Showgrounds 1974-1975)
(Raced at Moonee Valley 1975-2008)

YEAR STAKES  HORSE

2013 $100,000  IDEAL SCOTT NZ
2012 $100,000  TERRORWAY NZ
2011 $100,000 GEORGETOWN NZ
2010 $100,000  ROHAN HOME

2009 $100,000  BLACKS A FAKE
2008 $75,000 ATOMIC ARK

2007 $75,000 BLACKS A FAKE
2006 $75,000 BLACKS A FAKE
2005 $75,000 COBBITY CLASSIC
2004 $75,000 FLASHING RED
2003 $74,250 SOKYOLA NZ

2002 $75,000 DOUBLE IDENTITY
2001 $74,250 WESTERN LIGHT NZ
2000 $74,250 PERSISTENCY

1999 $75,000 BENEFACTOR

1998 $75,000 OK TIGER NZ

1997 $50,500 SON OF PEARL

1996 $48,900 POCKET BATTLESHIP NZ
1995 $50,000 POCKET BATTLESHIP NZ
1994 $50,000 YOUNG MISTER CHARLES NZ
1993 $48,900 WARRIOR KHAN
1992 $49,944 ABERDEEN

1991 $50,500 STRATUM NZ

1990 $40,750 ROWLEYALLA

1989 $50,000 RIVERLEA JACK
1988 $50,000 THORATE

1987 $50,000 ARMBRO SCOTCH
1986 $50,000 WONDAI'S MATE
YEAR STAKES  HORSE

2023 $300,000  ACT NOW

2022 $300,000  ROCK N ROLL DOO NZ
2021 $300,000  MAX DELIGHT

2020 $300,000  LOCHINVAR ART
2019 $250,000  BLING IT ON

2018 $200,000  TIGER TARA NZ
2017 (Oct) $200,000  LENNYTHESHARK
2017 (Jan) $400,000  LAZARUS NZ

2016 $400,000  LENNYTHESHARK
2015 (Jan) $400,000  CHRISTEN ME NZ
2013 $400,000  FOR A REASON

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER
Jodi N Quinlan
MI Stanley
CA Alford

DN Moran
CA Cross

TP McCarthy
CA Alford

M Purdon
CA Alford

DJ Dunn

LA McCarthy

TRAINER

Emma J Stewart

MI Stanley

D Aiken

DN Moran
LA McCarthy
KJ Pizzuto

D Aiken

M Purdon

D Aiken

CT Dalgety
BJ McCarthy

DISTANCE RATE
2680m 1:56.9
2680m 1:58.8
2680m 1:58.8
2680m 1:56.7
2680m 1:58.9
2680m 1:57.4
2680m 1:57.7
2680m 1:58.1
2680m 1:57.2
2680m 1:57.4
2647m 1:58.3
2647m 1:57.5
2647m 1:58.4
2647m 2.00.5
2647m 1:57.3
2600m 2:00.3
2600m 1:59.9
2600m 2:00.9
2600m 1:58.9
2600m 1:58.8
2600m 1:58.8
2600m 2:01.8
2600m 1:59.1
2100m 2:00.2
2100m 2:00.4
2100m 1:57.7
2100m 2:02.5
2100m 2:00.9
DISTANCE RATE
2240m 1:52.7
2240m 1:54.0
2150m 1:53.2
2240m 1:51.4
2240m 1:51:5
2240m 1:53:4
2240m 1:53:2
2240m 1:52.5
2240m 1:55.0
2240m 1:55.0
2240m 1:53.8
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YEAR STAKES HORSE

2012 $400,000 CARIBBEAN BLASTER

2011 $425,000 SMOKEN UP NZ

2010 $425,000 MR FEELGOOD USA

2009 $400,000 BETTORS STRIKE NZ

2008 $375,000 MELPARK MAJOR

2007 $350,000 ROBIN HOOD

2006 $325,000 BLACKS A FAKE

2005 $300,000 BE GOOD JOHNNY

2004 $300,000 SOKYOLA Nz

2003 (Dec) $250,000 DOUBLE IDENTITY

2003 (Feb) $250,000 YOUNG RUFUS NZ

2002 $250,000 JOFESS

2001 $250,000 SHAKAMAKER

2000 $250,000 BREENYS FELLA NZ

1999 $250,000 HOLMES D G Nz

1998 $250,000 BRABHAM NZ

1997 $250,000 DESPERATE COMMENT NZ

1996 $250,000 DESPERATE COMMENT NZ

1995 $200,000 GOLDEN REIGN

1994 $188,000 CHOKIN Nz

1993 $200,000 MASTER MUSICIAN NZ

1992 $185,000 FRANCO ICE NZ

1991 $275,000 SINBAD BAY

1990 $250,000 SOVEREIGN CLOUD

1989 $250,000 SINBAD BAY

1988 $250,000 BAG LIMIT

1987 (Feb) $250,000 BAG LIMIT

1985 Not Held

1984 $70,000 PREUX CHEVALIER

1983 $50,000 POPULAR ALM

1982 $50,000 POPULAR ALM

1981 $50,000 FROSTY IMP

1980 $53,000 KOALA KING

1979 $50,000 KOALA KING

1978 $50,000 KOALA KING

1977 $40,000 PALEFACE ADIOS

1976 $40,000 DON'T RETREAT
Standing Start

1975 $36,500 KING FROST

1974 $30,000 KING'S MEAD

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER
Kate M Gath
LJ Justice
LA McCarthy
DJ Dunn
Amy E Tubbs
Gavin Lang
Natalie C Rasmussen
JP McCarthy
LJ Justice
HB Martin

M Purdon
DR Hancock
BR Gath

CT Demmler
B Purdon
AG Herlihy
GA Lang

PN Jones
CA Alford
AG Herlihy
RJ Dunn

BR Gath

VJ Knight

BJ Connellly
BR Gath

VJ Knight
VJ Knight

BJ Perkins
VJ Knight
VJ Knight

K Robinson
BP Hancock
BP Hancock
BP Hancock
C Pike

L Moulds

B Gath fr

J Le Sueur fr

TRAINER
AP Gath

LJ Justice
LA McCarthy
CT Dalgety
AR Tubbs
PW Tonkin
Natalie C Rasmussen
JP McCarthy
LJ Justice
HB Martin

M Purdon
DR Hancock
JD Justice

TE Demmler

DISTANCE RATE
2240m 1:53.7
2240m 1:53.4
2240m 1:55.9
2240m 1:55.7
2575m 1:55.8
2575m 1:57.3
2575m 1:58.6
2570m 1:58.2
2570m 2:02.5
2570m 1:57.2
2570m 1:58.7
2570m 1:59.8
2570m 1:59.5
2540m 2.00.0
2380m 1:59.8
2380m 2:02.4
2380m 1:58.2
2380m 1:59.0
2380m 1:57.9
2380m 1:57.2
2380m 1:56.7
2380m 1:59.4
2380m 1:58.5
2380m 1:58.9
2380m 2:00.7
2380m 1:58.5
2380m 2:01.2
2400m 1:14.3
2400m 1:14.9
2400m 1:13.9
2400m 1:14.8
2400m 1:17.6
2400m 1:16.0
2400m 1:15.9
2400m 1:15.9
2400m 1:20.3
2538m 1:17.9
2538m 1:20.0
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WA PACING CUP (G1)
OPEN CLASS PACE - Raced at Gloucester Park, Perth, WA
Grand Circuit Event since 1977

YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2023 $450,000 DIEGO NZ GE Hall Jnr GE Hall Snr 2936m 1:59.3
2022 $450,000 WILDWEST NZ CA Suvaljko GE Hall Snr 2936m 1:57.8
2021 Not Held

2020 (Dec) $450,000 VULTAN TIN SJ Suvaljko PJ Costello 2936m 1:56.3
2020 (Jan) $450,000 MIGHTY CONQUEROR Nz D Egerton-Green GJ Bond, Skye A Bond 2936m 1:56:5
2019 $450,000 ROCKNROLL LINCOLN NZ GE Hall Jnr JK Prentice 2936m 1:56:8
2018 $450,000 SOHO TRIBECA KN Prentice BE Cousins 2936m 1:56:9
2017 $450,000 CHICAGO BULL Nz GE Hall Jnr GE Hall Snr 2936m 1:57.4
2016 $450,000 MY HARD COPY NZ CW Hall GE Hall Snr 2936m 1:57.0
2015 $400,000 MY HARD COPY Nz CW Hall GE Hall Snr 2936m 1:57.4
2014 $400,000 HOKONUI BEN NZ CW Hall GE Hall Snr 2936m 1:59.6
2013 $400,000 IM THEMIGHTYQUINN NZ GE Hall Jnr GE Hall Snr 2536m 1:56.6
2012 $400,000 IM THEMIGHTYQUINN NZ GE Hall Jnr GE Hall Snr 2506m 1:55.9
2011 $400,000 IM THEMIGHTYQUINN NZ KN Prentice GE Hall Snr 2506m 2:01.0
2010 $400,000 WASHAKIE NZ JP McCarthy JP McCarthy 2536m 1:56.3
2009 $400,000 MYSTA MAGICAL MACH Nz ML Woodley T Svilicich 2536m 1:58.4
2008 $400,000 VANLO YORKER NZ SJ Suvaljko SJ Suvaljko 2536m 1:59.4
2007 $250,000 TEALSBY KARITA GE Hall Jnr GE Hall Snr 2536m 1:57.7
2006 $250,000 MAHEER LORD NZ GL Williams GL Williams 2548m 1:58.5
2005 $200,000 THE FALCON STRIKE Nz GE Hall Jnr GE Hall Snr 2548m 1:58.3
2004 $200,000 THE FALCON STRIKE NZ GE Hall Jnr GE Hall Snr 2544m 1:59.9
2003 $200,000 BALTIC EAGLE Nz KN Prentice KN Prentice 2544m 1:58.4
2002 $250,000 THE FALCON STRIKE NZ GE Hall Jnr GE Hall Snr 2500m 1:58.5
2001 $238,000 HAVAGO Nz LB Harper LB Harper 2500m 2:00.1
2000 $238,000 ADMIRALS AVENUE NZ GL Williams JT Warwick 2500m 1.58.4
1999 $250,000 SAAB AC Lewis RA Olivieri 2500m 2:00.8
1998 $250,000 OUR SIR VANCELOT NZ MA Tracey BP Hancock 2500m 1:57.3
1997 $250,000 OUR SIR VANCELOT Nz BP Hancock BP Hancock 2500m 1:58.1
1996 $250,000 SUNSHINE BAND CJ Gleeson Ms AA Smith 2500m 1:59.5
1995 $236,625 JUSTABOYDEN NZ FR Kersley RA Butt 2500m 1:58.1
1994 $233,750 HILARION STAR AC Lewis CL Cummins 2500m 2:00.1
1993 $277,500 THE HARLEM BOY RA Duffy RA Duffy 2500m 1:59.8
1992 $310,000 WESTBURN GRANT VW Frost VW Frost 2500m 1:58.1
1991 $295,000 WESTBURN GRANT VW Frost VW Frost 2500m 1:57.8
1990 $270,000 TARPORT SOX SHR Harney CW Joss 2500m 2:00.8
1989 $250,000 VILLAGE KID AC Lewis WJH Horn 2500m 2:00.3
1988 $200,000 VILLAGE KID AC Lewis WJH Horn 2500m 2:00.2
1987 $200,000 OUR IAN MAC TB Warwick TB Warwick 2500m 2:00.1
1986 $180,000 VILLAGE KID AC Lewis WJH Horn 2100m 1:13.6
1985 $160,000 VILLAGE KID PC Coulson WJH Horn 2275m 1:13.7
1984 $140,000 PREUX CHEVALIER BJ Perkins BJ Perkins 2275m 1:12.7
1983 $136,000 GAMMALITE PC Coulson RJ Wisbey 2625m 1:16.0

Standing Start

1982 $100,000 SHARACH LS Austin scr Frances A Taylor 2625m 1:17.4
1981 $101,000 SAN SIMEON LS Austin scr LS Austin 2625m 1:17.7
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YEAR STAKES HORSE

1980* $100,000 PURE STEEL
1979* $100,000 PURE STEEL
1978* $100,000 PURE STEEL
1977 $53,000 PURE STEEL
1976 $53,000 DON'T RETREAT
1975 $54,000 JUST TOO GOOD
1974 $50,000 LOCAL PRODUCT
1973 $50,000 JAMES EDEN
1972 $20,000 PYRAMUS

1971 $15,100 RADIANT ORO
1970 $10,100 DAINTY'S DAUGHTER
1969 Not Held

1968 $10,000 RADIANT ORO
1967 $10,000 RADIANT FORTUNE
1966 $10,000 COLOR GLO

1965 $10,000 LORD MINA

1964 $8,000 HYCRAFT

1963 $8,000 HEROIC ACTION
1962 $8,000 LEYORO

1961 $7,000 BEAU TRAVIS
1960 $7,000 DEFIANCE

1959 $6,000 JACKIE SCOTT
1958 $5,000 BULLER PASS
1957 $5,000 PORTREE

1956 $5,000 ROBERT SHEEN
1955 $5,000 FROSTY'S NELSON
1954 $6,000 DAVID'S REWARD
1953 $6,000 BEAU DON

1952 $7,200 BEAU DON

1951 $7,000 ROYAL SHADOW
1950 $10,000 SINGLE DIRECT
1949 $6,300 BINTRAVIS

1948 $6,300 SUPERMAN

1947 $6,300 DARK DAVID

1946 $6,300 WINSOME BOBBIE
1945 $6,500 CORSAIR

1944 $6,000 CHICO

1943 $5,200 LADDIE BOOLA
1942 $4,440 BLACK BERTHA
1941 $3,540 QUEEN'S GIFT
1940 $4,400 KOLROCK

1939 $6,300 WILL O'THE WISP
1938 $6,400 LULU MICK

1937 $6,000 KOLECT

1936 $2,000 BELALIE

1935 $2,000 CONNIE GLO
1934 $4,000 SOLVISTA

1933 $3,500 MYRTLE QUEEN
1932 $3,000 MISS EILEEN

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

L Poyser fr

PC Coulson fr
PC Coulson fr
PC Coulson 20m
L Moulds 10m
KN Pike 10m

FR Kersley 10m
F Kersley Snr 10m
LM Marriott scr
JM Retzlaff 36yds
B Cushing 24yds

JM Retzlaff scr

L Lindau 12yds

PC Coulson scr
PC Coulson scr

LJ Robinson 12yds
G Gath scr

RW Porter scr

FR Kersley scr

B Cushing scr

HE Miller 12yds
AD Thomas scr
WF Read scr

B Cushing 12yds

F Hough 24yds

HH Richter scr

FW Foy 24yds

FW Foy scr

MR Johnson 24yds
EN Kennerley 36yds
A Woodworth scr
KR Kersley scr

HH Richter 12yds
RW Porter 12yds
FE Kersley 12yds
AJ McCabe 48yds
A Smith 24yds

RW Porter 84yds
GE Johnston 60yds
HH Richter 12yds
CJ Clarke 72yds
CF Thomas 60yds
HH Richter 108yds
CJ Clarke scr

CF Thomas scr

BJ Keys 12yds

JH Collett 18yds
JW Simmons 6yds

TRAINER
MR Roberts
MR Roberts
PC Coulson
PC Coulson
L Moulds
KN Pike

FR Kersley
FR Kersley
LM Marriott
JM Retzlaff
B Cushing

JM Retzlaff
RM Stockden
PC Coulson
PC Coulson
PC Coulson
WF Johnson
RW Porter
JM Petricevich
B Cushing
HE Miller

AD Thomas
WF Read

B Cushing

F Hough

HH Richter
FW Foy

FW Foy

WF Johnson
EN Kennerley
S Woodworth
J Hand

HH Richter
RW Porter
FE Kersley
AJ McCabe
D Ryan

MJH Porter
GE Johnston
HH Richter
CJ Clarke

R Bradley
HH Richter
CJ Clarke
HC Moran

J Hand

JH Collett

JW Simmons

DISTANCE RATE
2600m 1:16.0
2600m 1:16.0
3000m 1:16.8
2600m 1:16.6
2600m 1:20.2
2600m 1:17.3
2600m 1:18.8
2600m 2:04.2
16f 2:06.3
16f 2:04.6
16f 2:03.5
14f 2:05.6
14f 156yds 2:06.6
16f 2:08%
16f 2:10.0
16f 2:07%
16f 2:08%
16f 2:10.0
16f 2:08%
16f 2:09.5
16f 2:10.5
16f 2:09.5
16f 2:09.0
16f 2:08%
16f 2:08%
16f 2:10.5
16f 2:08.0
16f 2:10%
16f 2:12.5
16f 2:11.0
16f 2:13.5
16f 2:14.0
16f 2:13%
13f 2:11%
13f 2:13.0
13f 2:12%
13f 2:14%
13f 2:12%
13f 2:10%
13f 2:12.0
13f 2:11.5
13f 2:13.5
12f 211
16f 2:16.0
12f 2:12%
12f 2:14%
12f 2:17.0
12f 2:16%
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YEAR
1931
1930
1929
1928
1927
1926
1925
1924
1923
1922
1921
1920
1919
1918
1917
1916
1915
1914
1913
* Mobile Start

Please note:

STAKES
$2,000
$3,200
$3,000
$2,500
$2,500
$2,700
$2,400
$2,400
$2,100
$2,050
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$1,200
$1,200
$1,500
$1,500
$1,000
$200

HORSE

ROYAL AGAIN
TOMMY DILLON
TAURELKAREKA
NAZIMOVA
MARVEL LEE
DUMBBELLS
LORD DERBY
BLACK CHILDE
JEWEL LAND
EARL ROY
LOLOMA
HAROLD ROSE
SAUCY GIRL
KOLA GIRL
ROCKFELLER
EDGEL'S PRIDE
PRIDE

MAORI SPEED
LETTY LIND

DRIVER

BJ Keys 24yds

AD Gaukroger 12yds
DD Michael 54yds
GE Johnston scr
LF Doyle 18yds

HC Moran scr

F Bergmeyer 20yds
CF Thomas scr

D Ireland scr

D Clayton 15yds
DD Michael scr

CF Thomas scr

LB Walton 35yds

D Clayton 10yds
JD Ewing 50yds

J Shaw 30yds

T Heale 45yds

FL Dennis 30yds

CJ Fraser scr

Chronicles for the following races are now located in the Open Pacers Section:

Australasian Pacing Championship

Ballarat Pacing Cup

Fremantle Pacing Cup

South Australian Pacing Cup

Tasmania Cup
Trans Tasman

Treuer Memorial

TRAINER
BJ Keys

AD Gaukroger
DD Michael
RAW Betts
LF Doyle

HC Moran

F Bergmayer
RAW Betts
D Ireland

D Clayton
RAW Betts
FC Thomas
LB Walton
TF Foy

JD Ewing

J Shaw

T Heale

FL Dennis
CJ Fraser

Copyright Harness Racing Australia Inc.

DISTANCE
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f

RATE
2:14.0
2:15.5
2:12.5
2:17.0
2:15Y
2:19%
2:17.5
2:20.0
2:22%
2:23.0
2:24.5
2:24.0
2:22%
2:19%
2:25Y
2:25.5
2:26.0
2:30.5
2:46.3

All material in this Report is the intellectual property of Harness Racing Australia Inc. It may not be reproduced, copied, stored in a retrieval system, displayed
publicly, transmitted nor utilized for any commercial purposes without permission. The systematic retrieval of any Content to create or compile, directly or

indirectly, a collection, compilation, database or directory without the written permission of Harness Racing Australia is prohibited.

Data included in this Report reflects the current state of the HRA database. While HRA makes every effort to ensure the information in the database is
accurate, no liability is accepted for any errors or omissions.

Trainer information updated from 2000
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